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OFFICIAL DIVISION LIST
           2016-2017

03/24/2017

Behavioral Pharmacology Division as of 3/23/17

Carol A. Paronis, PhD 06/30/2018Chaircparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

William E. Fantegrossi, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerwefantegrossi@uams.edu

Emily M. Jutkiewicz, PhD 06/30/2018Councilorejutkiew@umich.edu

Nicholas A. Moore, PhD 06/30/2019Councilornicholas.moore@brains-online.com

Katherine L. Nicholson, DPhil 06/30/2019Councilorkatherine.nicholson@vcuhealth.org

Kevin S. Murnane, PhD 06/30/2018Communications Officermurnane_ks@mercer.edu

Rachel Altshuler, BSc 06/30/2018Student/Postdoctoral Repaltshr@umich.edu

Brenda M. Gannon, PhD 06/30/2017Student/Postdoctoral RepGannonB@uthscsa.edu

Jacques D. Nguyen, PhD 06/30/2018Student/Postdoctoral Repjdnguyen@scripps.edu

Katherine M. Serafine, PhD 06/30/2017Student/Postdoctoral RepKmserafine2@utep.edu

Charles P. France, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisonfrance@uthscsa.edu

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cancer Pharmacology Division as of 3/23/17

Susan P. Cole, PhD 06/30/2017Chairspc.cole@queensu.ca

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 06/30/2017Chair-electbjornsti@uab.edu

R. Kiplin  Guy, PhD 06/30/2017Secretary/treasurerkip.guy@uky.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2017Councilorjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 06/30/2017Councilorscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Jack C. Yalowich, PhD 06/30/2017Secretary/Treasurer-elect  electyalowich.1@osu.edu

Milu Cherian, PhD 06/30/2017Postdoctoral RepresentativeMilu.Cherian@Stjude.org

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisonthummel@uw.edu

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division as of 3/23/17

Walter J. Koch, PhD 06/30/2018Chairwalter.koch@Temple.edu

David B. Averill, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chairdaverill@tcmc.edu

Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerlindsey@tulane.edu

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 06/30/2017Past Sec/treasurerfkhasawneh@utep.edu

Amy C. Arnold, PhD 06/30/2017Memberaca17@psu.edu

Rayna J. Gonzales, PhD 06/30/2017Communications Officerrjgonzal@arizona.edu

Richard H. Kennedy, PhD 06/30/2017MemberRichard.Kennedy@beaumont.org

Hemal H. Patel, PhD 06/30/2017Memberhepatel@ucsd.edu

Michael Tranter, PhD 06/30/2019Membertrantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

Aaron J. Trask, PhD 06/30/2017Memberaaron.trask@nationwidechildrens.org



R. C. Webb, PhD 06/30/2019Membercwebb@augusta.edu

Amreen Mughal, MS 06/30/2017Student Representativeamreen.mughal@ndsu.edu

Alessandra Castaldi, PhD 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativealessandra.castaldi84@gmail.com

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisonpgnegy@umich.edu

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Awards Committee as of 3/23/17

R. C. Webb, PhD 06/30/2018Chaircwebb@augusta.edu

Alan Bass, PhD 06/30/2017Memberalan.bass@merck.com

David W. Busija, PhD 06/30/2017Memberdbusija@tulane.edu

Lisa A. Cassis, PhD 06/30/2017Memberlcassis@uky.edu

Debra I. Diz, PhD 06/30/2017Memberddiz@wakehealth.edu

Dayue D. Duan 06/30/2017Memberdduan@medicine.nevada.edu

Steven J. Feinmark, PhD 06/30/2017Membersjf1@columbia.edu

Richard H. Kennedy, PhD 06/30/2018MemberRichard.Kennedy@beaumont.org

Mark T. Nelson, PhD 06/30/2017Membermark.nelson@uvm.edu

Raymond J. Winquist, PhD 06/30/2018Memberwinquist@aol.com

Amreen Mughal, MS 06/30/2018Student/Postdoctoral Repamreen.mughal@ndsu.edu

David B. Averill, PhD 06/30/2017Ex Officiodaverill@tcmc.edu

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Competition Committee as of 3/23/17

Hemal H. Patel, PhD 06/30/2017Co-Chairhepatel@ucsd.edu

Michael Tranter, PhD 06/30/2019Chairtrantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

John W. Calvert, PhD 06/30/2017Memberjcalver@emory.edu

John W. Elrod, PhD 06/30/2017Memberelrod@temple.edu

Steven P. Jones, PhD 06/30/2017Membersteven.p.jones@louisville.edu

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 06/30/2017Memberfkhasawneh@utep.edu

Alexander R. Mackie, PhD 06/30/2017Memberalexander-mackie@northwestern.edu

David M. Roth, MD,PhD 06/30/2017Memberdroth@ucsd.edu

Hossam A. Shaltout, PhD 06/30/2017Memberhossamshaltout@gmail.com

Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD 06/30/2017Membersks2n@virginia.edu

Eman Gohar, PhD 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativeegohar@uab.edu

Robert N. Helsley, PhD 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativehelsler@ccf.org

Jan M. Schilling, DrMed 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativejschilling@ucsd.edu

Louise E. See Hoe 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativel.seehoe@uq.edu.au

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Program Committee as of 3/23/17

David B. Averill, PhD 06/30/2016Co-Chairdaverill@tcmc.edu

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 06/30/2016Chairfkhasawneh@utep.edu

Nancy L. Kanagy, PhD 06/30/2016Past Chairnkanagy@salud.unm.edu

William M. Armstead, PhD 06/30/2016Memberarmsteaw@uphs.upenn.edu



Amy C. Arnold, PhD 06/30/2016Memberaca17@psu.edu

Ross D. Feldman, MD 06/30/2016Memberross.feldman@med.mun.ca

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD 06/30/2016Membermholinst@med.umich.edu

Pin-Lan Li, MD,PhD 06/30/2016Memberpli@vcu.edu

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Public Relations & Communications Committee as of 3/23/17

Richard H. Kennedy, PhD 06/30/2017ChairRichard.Kennedy@beaumont.org

Stephanie W. Watts, PhD 06/30/2017Co-Chairwattss@msu.edu

Thomas J. Beveridge, PhD 06/30/2019MemberThomas.Beveridge@ferring.com

Steven P. Jones, PhD 06/30/2018Membersteven.p.jones@louisville.edu

Benedict R. Lucchesi, MD,PhD Memberbenluc@umich.edu

Nancy J. Rusch, PhD 06/30/2017Membernrusch@uams.edu

Aaron J. Trask, PhD 06/30/2018Memberaaron.trask@nationwidechildrens.org

Margaret A. Zimmerman, II, PhD 06/30/2019Membermzimmer5@tulane.edu

Sujay V. Kharade 06/30/2018Student Representativekharadesujay@gmail.com

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Recruitment Committee as of 3/23/17

Amy C. Arnold, PhD 06/30/2017Chairaca17@psu.edu

Alessandra Castaldi, PhD 06/30/2018Memberalessandra.castaldi84@gmail.com

Debra I. Diz, PhD 06/30/2018Memberddiz@wakehealth.edu

Robert N. Helsley, PhD 06/30/2017Memberhelsler@ccf.org

Vardan T. Karamyan, PhD 06/30/2018Membervardan.karamyan@ttuhsc.edu

Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD 06/30/2018Memberlindsey@tulane.edu

Allyson C. Marshall, PhD 06/30/2017Memberallyson.c.marshall@gmail.com

Hemal H. Patel, PhD 06/30/2017Memberhepatel@ucsd.edu

Drug Discovery and Development Division Exec Com as of 3/23/17

Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD 06/30/2017Chairrleadley@schoolcraft.edu

Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD 06/30/2017Chair-electTim.Esbenshade@Abbvie.com

Donald R. Mattison, MD 06/30/2017Past ChairDonald.mattison@gmail.com

Craig Beeson, PhD 06/30/2017Secretary/treasurerbeesonc@musc.edu

Tom J. Parry, PhD 06/30/2017Sec/treasurer-electparrytom@yahoo.com

Donald C. Button, PhD 06/30/2018Memberdbutton@acorda.com

Robert W. W. Caldwell, PhD 06/30/2018Memberwcaldwel@augusta.edu

Michael F. Jarvis, PhD 06/30/2018Memberjarvismf@comcast.net

John H. Kehne, PhD 06/30/2018Memberjohn.kehne@nih.gov

Sujay V. Kharade 06/30/2018Memberkharadesujay@gmail.com

John S. S. Lazo, PhD 06/30/2018Memberlazo@virginia.edu

Przemyslaw Radwanski, PharmD 06/30/2018Communications OfficerPrzemyslaw.Radwanski@osumc.edu

Benita Sjogren, PhD 06/30/2018Membersjogren1@msu.edu

Alvin V. Terry, Jr., PhD 06/30/2018Memberaterry@gru.edu

Kenneth D. Tew, PhD,DSc 06/30/2018Membertewk@musc.edu



Jenaye D. Robinson, BS 06/30/2018Student Representativerobinsonjd@tsu.edu

Rohun U. Palekar, BSPhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativerohun.palekar@northwestern.edu

Carol L. Beck, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisoncarol.beck@jefferson.edu

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Drug Metabolism Division as of 3/23/17

Timothy J.  Carlson 06/30/2017Chairtcarlson@myokardia.com

Nina Isoherranen, PhD 06/30/2017Chair-electni2@u.washington.edu

Emily E. Scott, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chairscottee@umich.edu

John Harrelson, PhD 06/30/2017Secretary/treasurerharrelsonj@pacificu.edu

Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD 06/30/2017Sec/treasurer-electnbumpus1@jhmi.edu

Robert S. Foti, PhD 06/30/2017Past Sec/treasurerrfoti@amgen.com

Caroline Lee, PhD 06/30/2018Councilorclee@ardeabio.com

Joanne Wang, PhD 06/30/2017Councilorjowang@uw.edu

Haojie Zhu, PhD 06/30/2019Councilorhjzhu@med.umich.edu

Yurong Lai, PhD 06/30/2017Communications Officeryurong.lai@gilead.com

Julie M. Lade, PhD 06/30/2017Student/Postdoctoral Repmaylorju@gmail.com

Sasmita Tripathy, PhD 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativesasmitat@uw.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisonwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 06/30/2017Ex Officioetmorga@emory.edu

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Molecular Pharmacology Division as of 3/23/17

Jin Zhang, PhD 06/30/2017Chairjzhang32@ucsd.edu

Henrik G. Dohlman, PhD 06/30/2017Chair-electhdohlman@med.unc.edu

Gregory G. Tall, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chairgregtall@med.umich.edu

Katerina Akassoglou, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerkakassoglou@gladstone.ucsf.edu

Lisa A. Hazelwood, PhD 06/30/2017Sec/treasurer-electlisa.hazelwood@abbvie.com

Joe B. Blumer, PhD 06/30/2017Past Sec/treasurerblumerjb@musc.edu

J. Silvio Gutkind, PhD 06/30/2017Membersgutkind@ucsd.edu

Kathryn E. Livingston 06/30/2018Communications Officerkathrynlivingston@gmail.com

Adriano Marchese, PhD 06/30/2017Memberamarchese@mcw.edu

Amy E. Moritz, PhD 06/30/2018Communications Officeramy.moritz@nih.gov

Roger K. Sunahara 06/30/2017Memberrsunahara@ucsd.edu

Qin Wang, MD/PhD 06/30/2017Memberqinwang@uab.edu

Jason E. Davis, BSc 06/30/2018Student Representativejedavi0062@icloud.com

Jennifer Cash 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativecashjn@umich.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisontesmerjj@umich.edu

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org



Neuropharmacology Division as of 3/23/17

Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld, 
PhD

06/30/2017Chairbeverley-greenwood@ouhsc.edu

John R. Traynor, PhD 06/30/2017Chair-electjtraynor@umich.edu

Laura M. Bohn, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chairlbohn@scripps.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 06/30/2017Secretary/treasurermichael.wood@neupharm.net

Styliani-Anna E. Tsirka, PhD 06/30/2017Sec/treasurer-electstyliani-anna.tsirka@stonybrook.edu

Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD 06/30/2017Past Sec/treasurerlakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

Stewart D. Clark, PhD 06/30/2019Memberstewartc@buffalo.edu

Ryan M. Drenan, PhD 06/30/2018Memberdrenan@northwestern.edu

Catalin Filipeanu, PhD 06/30/2019Membercfilipeanu@outlook.com

Sara R. Jones, PhD 06/30/2020Membersrjones@wakehealth.edu

Habibeh Khoshbouei, PhD 06/30/2020Memberhabibeh@ufl.edu

Anil Kumar, PhD 06/30/2017Communications Officerkumaran@umkc.edu

Daniel J. Lodge, PhD 06/30/2018MemberLodged@uthscsa.edu

Daniel Morgan, PhD 06/30/2019Memberdmorgan1@hmc.psu.edu

Kelly M. Standifer, PhD 06/30/2019Memberkelly-standifer@ouhsc.edu

Harel Weinstein, DSc 06/30/2018Memberhaw2002@med.cornell.edu

Sumitra Pati, MSc 06/30/2017Student/Postdoctoral Repspati@uga.edu

Matthew J. Robson, PhD 06/30/2017Student/Postdoctoral Reprobsonm@FAU.edu

Karen Tonsfeldt , PhD 06/30/2017Student/Postdoctoral Repkaren.tonsfeldt@gmail.com

David R. Sibley, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonsibley.aspet@gmail.com

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Pharmacology Education Division as of 3/23/17

Jayne S. Reuben, PhD 06/30/2018Chairreubenj@greenvillemed.sc.edu

Carol L. Beck, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chaircarol.beck@jefferson.edu

Kelly Karpa, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerkjd136@psu.edu

Robert J. Theobald, PhD 06/30/2017Past Sec/treasurerRTheobald@atsu.edu

Amy C. Arnold, PhD 06/30/2017Memberaca17@psu.edu

Gagani Athauda, MD 06/30/2018MemberGathauda@fiu.edu

Joey V. Barnett, Ph.D., PhD 06/30/2018Memberjoey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

Katharina Brandl, PhD 06/30/2019Memberkbrandl@ucsd.edu

Margaret A. Bush, PhD 06/30/2019Membermargaret.bush@dm.duke.edu

David W. Busija, PhD 06/30/2019Memberdbusija@tulane.edu

Raeann Carrier, PhD 06/30/2018Memberrcarrier@osteo.wvsom.edu

Catherine M. Davis, PhD 06/30/2019Communications Officercdavis91@jhmi.edu

A. Laurel Gorman, PhD 06/30/2018Memberadrienne.gorman@ucf.edu

Helmut Gottlieb, PhD 06/30/2017Membergottlieb@uiwtx.edu

Mark J. Hernandez, PhD 06/30/2018Membermarkjhernandez@hotmail.com

Nicole C. Kwiek, PhD 06/30/2019Memberkwiek.1@osu.edu



Sarah M. Lerchenfeldt, DPharm 06/30/2019Memberlerchenfeldt@oakland.edu

Michael T. Piascik, PhD 06/30/2019Membermtp@pop.uky.edu

Shafiqur Rahman, PhD 06/30/2017Membershafiqur.rahman@sdstate.edu

Robin (Rob) W. Rockhold, PhD 06/30/2017Memberrrockhold@umc.edu

John L. Szarek, PhD 06/30/2017Memberjszarek@tcmc.edu

Sherry E. Adesina, BSPhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativesherry.adesina@hyh.com

Brian M. Cox, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisonbrian.cox@usuhs.edu

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Catherine Fry 06/30/2099Staff Liaisoncfry@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Toxicology Division as of 3/23/17

Serrine S. Lau, PhD 06/30/2017Chairserrine.lau@wayne.edu

Monica Valentovic, PhD 06/30/2017Chair-electvalentov@marshall.edu

Gary O. Rankin, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chairrankin@marshall.edu

Alison H. Harrill, PhD 06/30/2017Secretary/treasurerharrill.alison@gmail.com

Qin Chen 06/30/2017Sec/treasurer-electqchen@email.arizona.edu

Lauren M. Aleksunes, PhD 06/30/2017Past Sec/treasureraleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu

Brian Cummings, PhD 06/30/2018Councilorbriansc@uga.edu

Katiria M. Flores, PhD 06/30/2017Student Representativekatiria.flores@uconn.edu

Alessandro Venosa, PharmD 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativeavenosa1985@gmail.com

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisonjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Translational and Clinical Pharmacology Division as of 3/23/17

Pamela J. Hornby, PhD 06/30/2017Chairphornby@its.jnj.com

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD 06/30/2017Chair-electmholinst@med.umich.edu

Benedict T. Green, PhD 06/30/2017Secretary/treasurerben.green@ars.usda.gov

Felix J. Kim, PhD 06/30/2017Sec/treasurer-electfkim@drexelmed.edu

Hamid I. Akbarali, PhD 06/30/2017Councilorhiakbarali@vcu.edu

Thomas J. Beveridge, PhD 06/30/2017CouncilorThomas.Beveridge@ferring.com

Darrell R. Abernethy, MD,PhD 06/30/2017Memberabernethy3@verizon.net

George J. Christ, PhD 06/30/2017Membergjc8w@virginia.edu

Ross Corriden, PhD 06/30/2017Communications Officerrcorriden@gmail.com

Andrea Gaedigk, PhD 06/30/2017Memberagaedigk@cmh.edu

Naeem K. Patil 06/30/2017Communications Officernaeem.patil@vanderbilt.edu

Jeffrey Paul, PhD 06/30/2017Memberjeffpaul13@gmail.com

Bryan J. Gall, PhD 06/30/2017Student/Postdoctoral Repgall@ohsu.edu

Phillip A. Saccone, PhD 06/30/2017Student/Postdoctoral RepPhillip.Saccone@ferring.com

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 06/30/2017Council Liaisondennis.marshall@ferring.com

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org



Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2025Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org


